	17 Itali Otopi
	Assignment Recordation Servi
	Director of the U.S. Patent
	and Trademark Office
	P.O. Box 1450
	Alexandria, VA 22313-145
\sim	
<u> </u>	
\wp	



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ces Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 124320 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: Mikiya TERAGUCHI MITUTOYO CORPORATION 20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 213-0012 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **JAPAN** ☐ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🖾 No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 18, 2005 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)_ Title of Application: ENCODER AND SIGNAL ADJUSTMENT METHOD FOR THE SAME Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Enclosed (Check No. 167713) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: June 14, 2005 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

06/17/2005 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT** REEL: 016689 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

	-	(1)	Mikiya TERAGUCHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		paid to	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MITUTOYO CORPORATI	ON			
(10)	Insert Address of	• •	20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Taka		212 0012 T		
	Assignee	(10)	20-1, Sakauo 1-chome, Taka	isu-ku, nawasaki-siii, naii	agawa 215-0012, Japan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	Encoder and sign	al adjustment m	ethod for the s	ame	
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign	()44-	D14.31.				
	Application Number	•					
			nich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an application for	patent in the United States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(12)	Alternative	(12)	II C amplication Carial North				
(13)	Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications	filed					
claims or reexami resulting interest is bindin identified	ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he lang on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned hereleation that may be necessary of this document.	n obtaining of the control of the co	requests the Commissioner of assignee, as Assignee of the entitected, and will not execute, an signs and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE le in order to comply with the number of the state of th	with such interference. Independent any act which mal Property or similar agree to be necessary to obtain, and all reinterest, and covenants the garcements in conflict here. PLC the power to insert or the United States Pales	ay be necessary in connectments. maintain or confirm by reis Letters Patents of the Unite nat he has full right to convicewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office	ion with sue or ed States ey the entire assignment	
		ed by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o	-	• •		
Date	May 18, 2005		Inventor Signature	Mikiya Lowguchi		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		<u> </u>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
If neithe	r, then it should be signed be	fore at le	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign	here:	1	: U.S.A.	
Date	May 18, 2005		Witness _	Hidealin Im	espy		
Date	May 18, 2005		Witness _	Kuzillala	,		

RECORDED: 06/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016689 FRAME: 0737